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INDICATORS REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA
POPULATION STATISTICS %> 01 May 2020 01 August 2015 01 May 2010
Total population 3,228,558 2,963,360 2,744,671
By urbanity
Urban 1,138,021 905,666 806,031
Rural 2,090,537 2,057,694 1,938,640
By sex
Male 1,652,942 1,520,129 1,411,236
Female 1,575,616 1,443,231 1,333,435
By province and highly urbanized city
Marinduque 239,207 234,521 227,828
Occidental Mindoro 525,354 487,414 452,971
Oriental Mindoro 908,339 844,059 785,602
Palawan " 939,594 849,469 771,667
Romblon 308,985 292,781 283,930
City of Puerto Princesa 307,079 255,116 222,673
Population density (in persons per square kilometer) 109 100 93
By province and highly urbanized city
Marinduque 251 246 239
Occidental Mindoro 90 83 77
Oriental Mindoro 214 199 185
Palawan * 64 58 53
Romblon 201 191 185
City of Puerto Princesa 129 107 94
2015 - 2020 2010 - 2015
Annual population growth rate (in percent) 1.82 1.47
By province and highly urbanized city
Marinduque 0.42 0.55
Occidental Mindoro 1.59 1.40
Oriental Mindoro 1.56 1.38
Palawan * 2.14 1.84
Romblon 1.14 0.59
City of Puerto Princesa 3.98 2.62

01 May 2020 01 August 2015 01 May 2010

Household population 3,212,287 2,946,505 2,731,928
By sex
Male 1,638,824 1,505,927 1,400,061
Female 1,573,463 1,440,578 1,331,867
By province and highly urbanized city
Marinduque 238,830 234,031 227,582
Occidental Mindoro 521,444 483,472 450,779
Oriental Mindoro 906,661 841,608 784,375
Palawan " 934,669 845,650 768,800
Romblon 308,072 291,569 283,482
City of Puerto Princesa 302,611 250,175 216,910
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POPULATION STATISTICS (Continued) " %% 01 May 2020 01 August 2015 01 May 2010

Household population (continued)
By age group

Under 5 331,973 346,137 332,256
5-9 356,104 353,476 339,780
10 - 14 357,807 343,668 340,878
15-19 338,454 311,875 300,140
20 - 24 293,266 255,677 228,673
25-29 251,666 215,467 195,837
30 - 34 218,745 195,635 179,554
35-39 198,013 180,837 164,911
40 - 44 178,999 160,431 148,471
45 - 49 158,431 143,734 129,162
50 - 54 139,366 122,352 108,549
55-59 117,682 100,740 82,576
60 - 64 97,207 76,478 63,397
65 - 69 69,501 54,585 44 605
70 - 74 47,198 36,657 33,752
75-79 29,041 25,653 20,677
80 and over 28,834 23,103 18,710
Marital status of the household population 10 years old and over
Single 974,516 949,487 881,247
Legally Married 1,026,710 971,902 957,271
Widowed 115,388 101,927 87,337
Divorced / Separated 41,310 27,396 18,350
Common Law / Live-in 366,175 195,904 113,743
Unknown 111 276 1,944
Age dependency ratio (Household population) 61.3 67.1 70.6
Young age (0 - 14) 52.5 59.2 63.3
Old age (65 and over) 8.8 7.9 7.4
Number of households 792,875 682,668 602,131
By province and highly urbanized city
Marinduque 60,557 54,508 51,648
Occidental Mindoro 126,633 111,714 98,872
Oriental Mindoro 215,076 190,763 172,956
Palawan " 230,836 195,074 165,272
Romblon 77,639 68,362 62,714
City of Puerto Princesa 82,134 62,247 50,669
Average household size 4.1 4.3 4.5
By province and highly urbanized city
Marinduque 3.9 4.3 4.4
Occidental Mindoro 4.1 4.3 4.6
Oriental Mindoro 4.2 4.4 4.5
Palawan " 4.0 4.3 4.7
Romblon 4.0 4.3 4.5
City of Puerto Princesa 3.7 4.0 4.3
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POPULATION STATISTICS (Continued) " 01 May 2020
Ever-married women age 15-49 years old 539,345
By province and highly urbanized city
Marinduque 35,124
Occidental Mindoro 87,193
Oriental Mindoro 151,947
Palawan " 161,691
Romblon 44,647
City of Puerto Princesa 58,743
By age at first marriage
Below 15 9,062
15-19 190,308
20-24 205,070
25-29 82,234
30 and over 29,320
Not reported 23,351
By number of children born alive
Zero (0) 61,561
One (1) 123,316
Two (2) 133,444
Three (3) 94,433
Four (4) 57,820
Five (5) 30,133
Six (6) 17,245
Seven (7) 9,790
Eight (8) and over 11,558
Not reported 45
FERTILITY AND FAMILY PLANNING ¥ 2022 2017 2013
Total fertility rate 2.4 2.9 3.7
Median birth interval (in months since preceding birth) 47.9 38.8 36.1
Median age of women 25-49 years old at first birth 22.3 22.3 21.6
Among women age 25-29 years old 22.5 21.7 20.8
Among women age 30-34 years old 22.2 22.0 22.6
Among women age 35-39 years old 21.6 221 21.3
Among women age 40-44 years old 23.6 23.0 21.7
Among women age 45-49 years old 21.7 22.9 21.3
Contraceptive Use (Percent distribution of currently married and sexually
active unmarried women age 15-49 by contraceptive method currently used)
Any method 59.6 50.8 51.2
Modern method 45.2 43.6 39.7
Traditional method 14.5 7.2 11.5
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VITAL STATISTICS >/

Number of Registered Live Births
By sex
Male
Female
By site of occurrence
Home
Hospital
Others
By province and highly urbanized city
Marinduque
Occidental Mindoro
Oriental Mindoro
Palawan "
Romblon
City of Puerto Princesa

Number of Registered Marriages
By province and highly urbanized city
Marinduque
Occidental Mindoro
Oriental Mindoro
Palawan "
Romblon
City of Puerto Princesa

Number of Registered Deaths
By sex
Male
Female
By Site of Occurrence
Home
Hospital
Others
Not Stated
By province and highly urbanized city
Marinduque
Occidental Mindoro
Oriental Mindoro
Palawan "
Romblon
City of Puerto Princesa

2021
38,371

19,917
18,454

32,257
6,086
28

2,749
6,668
10,848
10,996
3,481
3,629

10,643

757
1,773
2,990
3,061
1,112

950

22,934

13,135
9,799

7,384
15,437
106

2,504
3,612
7,323
4,951
2,625
1,919

2020
42,600

22,070
20,530

42,046
542
12

2,977
7,752
11,824
10,693
3,986
5,368

6,735

425
1,133
1,810
2,018
494
855

16,090

9,421
6,669

5,980
9,975
107
28

1,666
2,592
5,003
3,528
2,021
1,280

24,121
22,341

40,620
5,818
24

3,625
8,308
13,831
12,371
4,597
3,730

14,135

1,020
2,521
4,467
3,691
1,103
1,333

16,944

9,915
7,029

6,971
9,786
102
85

1,533
2,703
5,349
3,816
2,178
1,365
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By province and highly urbanized city
Marinduque
Occidental Mindoro
Oriental Mindoro
Palawan **
Romblon
City of Puerto Princesa

By province and highly urbanized city
Marinduque
Occidental Mindoro
Oriental Mindoro
Palawan "
Romblon
City of Puerto Princesa

POVERTY STATISTICS ¢

Annual per Capita Threshold (PHP)
Urban
Rural

Poverty Incidence (in percent)
Among Families
Among Population

Magnitude of Poor Families
Magnitude of Poor Population

Annual per Capita Food Threshold (PHP)
Urban
Rural

Subsistence Incidence (in percent)
Among Families
Among Population

Magnitude of Subsistence Poor Families
Magnitude of Poor Population

Income Gap (in percent)
Poverty Gap (in percent)
Severity of Poverty (in percent)

FAMILY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE (At current prices) *

Annual average family income (PHP '000)

Annual average family expenditure (PHP '000)

MIMAROPA Quichstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Social Sector

as of January 2024

REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA

2021°

255.08

226.55
245.10
286.09
235.61
208.27
313.17

178.46

183.97
175.78
204.90
154.12
166.37
192.22

2022°

26,192.34
26,696.68
26,192.34

15.04
20.79

118,383
667,861

18,504.52
18,988.83
18,333.47

4.95
7.46

38,957
239,648

23.24
3.50
1.20
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2018%

257.43

248.05
242.81
296.82
215.06
224.87
340.16

174.79

184.76
178.40
184.15
151.11
152.63
228.90

2021°

23,314.75
23,656.18
23,199.87

10.50
15.08

77,350
466,690

16,152.02
16,047.75
16,180.33

2.77
4.27

20,400
132,170

21.42
2.25
0.73

207.87
217.74
203.42
245.93
214.43

161.00

178.40
152.71
137.29
180.40
151.57

20208

20,368.57
21,004.95
20,243.21

18.02
25.23

123,017
746,589

14,149.31
14,632.60
14,067.24

5.97
8.96

40,762
265,267

24.68
4.45
1.63
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LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT 7/ October 2023° July 2023° October 20227
Working age population ('000) 2,146.9 2,142.4 2,114.8
Labor force participation rate (in percent) 61.0 62.3 62.9
Employment rate (in percent) 96.2 95.7 94.8
Unemployment rate (in percent) 3.8 4.3 5.2
Underemployment rate (in percent) 23.3 27.9 16.7
OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT ¥ 2022 2021 2020
Total Overseas Filipino Workers (OFWs) in the Philippines 1,963,403 1,825,026 726,363
Total OFWs from MIMAROPA 28,847 40,351 28,343
Male OFWs 13,975 16,045 11,459
Female OFWs 14,872 24,302 17,940
Total Overseas Contract Workers (OCWs) in the Philippines 1,937,256 1,759,933 1,707,660
Total OCWs from MIMAROPA 29,013 38,719
Male OCWs 10,884 15,370
Female OCWs 18,129 24,410
Notes:
- Zero

0 Indicates a value that is less than 0.5 of a unit

.. Data not available

* Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa

~* Includes data of City of Puerto Princesa in the 2015 Family Income and Expenditure Survey.
P Preliminary data

R Revised/updated data

1/ 2020 Census of Population and Housing

2/ 2015 Census of Population

3/ 2010 Census of Population and Housing

4/ 2013, 2017 and 2022 National Demographic and Health Survey

5/ Based on Vital Statistics Reports, not adjusted for underregistration
6/ 2015, 2018 and 2021 Family Income and Expenditure Survey

7/ Labor Force Survey

8/ Survey on Overseas Filipinos

For more updates on statistics and civil registration, you may visit the following:

2/F Emerald Building, J.P. Rizal St., Camilmil, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
Telephone: (43) 288-9744 - (43) 470-0598
Telefax: (43) 441-7371 - (43) 470-0716 - (43) 286-7491
rssomimaropa@psa.gov.ph
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