



REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICE OFFICE MIMAROPA

MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Social Sector

INDICATORS	REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA		
POPULATION STATISTICS ^{1/, 2/, 3/}	<u>01 May 2020</u>	<u>01 August 2015</u>	<u>01 May 2010</u>
Total population	3,228,558	2,963,360	2,744,671
By urbanity			
Urban	1,138,021	905,666	806,031
Rural	2,090,537	2,057,694	1,938,640
By sex			
Male	1,652,942	1,520,129	1,411,236
Female	1,575,616	1,443,231	1,333,435
By province and highly urbanized city			
Marinduque	239,207	234,521	227,828
Occidental Mindoro	525,354	487,414	452,971
Oriental Mindoro	908,339	844,059	785,602
Palawan ^	939,594	849,469	771,667
Romblon	308,985	292,781	283,930
City of Puerto Princesa	307,079	255,116	222,673
Population density (in persons per square kilometer) By province and highly urbanized city	109	100	93
Marinduque	251	246	239
Occidental Mindoro	90	83	77
Oriental Mindoro	214	199	185
Palawan ^	64	58	53
Romblon	201	191	185
City of Puerto Princesa	129	107	94
		<u> 2015 - 2020</u>	<u> 2010 - 2015</u>
Annual population growth rate (in percent) By province and highly urbanized city		1.82	1.47
Marinduque		0.42	0.55
Occidental Mindoro		1.59	1.40
Oriental Mindoro		1.56	1.38
Palawan ^		2.14	1.84
Romblon		1.14	0.59
City of Puerto Princesa		3.98	2.62
	<u>01 May 2020</u>	<u>01 August 2015</u>	<u>01 May 2010</u>
Household population	3,212,287	2,946,505	2,731,928
By sex			
Male	1,638,824	1,505,927	1,400,061
Female	1,573,463	1,440,578	1,331,867
By province and highly urbanized city			
Marinduque	238,830	234,031	227,582
Occidental Mindoro	521,444	483,472	450,779
Oriental Mindoro	906,661	841,608	784,375
Palawan ^	934,669	845,650	768,800
Romblon	308,072	291,569	283,482
City of Puerto Princesa	302,611	250,175	216,910





REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICE OFFICE MIMAROPA

MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Social Sector

INDICATORS	REFEI	RENCE PERIOD and I	DATA
POPULATION STATISTICS (Continued) ^{1/, 2/, 3/}	<u>01 May 2020</u>	<u>01 August 2015</u>	<u>01 May 2010</u>
Household population (continued)			
By age group			
Under 5	331,973	346,137	332,256
5 - 9	356,104	353,476	339,780
10 - 14	357,807	343,668	340,878
15 - 19	338,454	311,875	300,140
20 - 24	293,266	255,677	228,673
25 - 29	251,666	215,467	195,837
30 - 34	218,745	195,635	179,554
35 - 39	198,013	180,837	164,911
40 - 44	178,999	160,431	148,471
45 - 49	158,431	143,734	129,162
50 - 54	139,366	122,352	108,549
55 - 59	117,682	100,740	82,576
60 - 64	97,207	76,478	63,397
65 - 69	69,501	54,585	44,605
70 - 74	47,198	36,657	33,752
75 - 79	29,041	25,653	20,677
80 and over	28,834	23,103	18,710
		,	,
Marital status of the household population 10 years old and			
Single	974,516	949,487	881,247
Legally Married	1,026,710	971,902	957,271
Widowed	115,388	101,927	87,337
Divorced / Separated	41,310	27,396	18,350
Common Law / Live-in	366,175	195,904	113,743
Unknown	111	276	1,944
Age dependency ratio (Household population)	61.3	67.1	70.6
Young age (0 - 14)	52.5	59.2	63.3
Old age (65 and over)	8.8	7.9	7.4
Number of bounded	702 975		602 424
Number of households By province and highly urbanized city	792,875	682,668	602,131
Marinduque	60,557	54,508	51,648
Occidental Mindoro	126,633	111,714	98,872
Oriental Mindoro	215,076	190,763	172,956
Palawan ^	230,836	190,763	
			165,272
Romblon City of Puerto Princesa	77,639	68,362	62,714
City of Puerto Princesa	82,134	62,247	50,669
Average household size	4.1	4.3	4.5
By province and highly urbanized city			
Marinduque	3.9	4.3	4.4
Occidental Mindoro	4.1	4.3	4.6
Oriental Mindoro	4.2	4.4	4.5
Palawan ^	4.0	4.3	4.7
Romblon	4.0	4.3	4.5
City of Puerto Princesa	3.7	4.0	4.3
·	- • •		
			Continued





REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICE OFFICE MIMAROPA

MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Social Sector

INDICATORS	REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA		
POPULATION STATISTICS (Continued) ^{1/}			<u>01 May 2020</u>
Ever-married women age 15-49 years old By province and highly urbanized city			539,345
Marinduque			35,124
Occidental Mindoro			87,193
Oriental Mindoro			151,947
Palawan ^			161,691
Romblon			44,647
City of Puerto Princesa			58,743
By age at first marriage			
Below 15			9,062
15 - 19			190,308
20 - 24			205,070
25 - 29			82,234
30 and over			29,320
Not reported			23,351
By number of children born alive			
Zero (0)			61,561
One (1)			123,316
Two (2)			133,444
Three (3)			94,433
Four (4)			57,820
Five (5)			30,133
Six (6)			17,245
Seven (7)			9,790
Eight (8) and over			11,558
Not reported			45
FERTILITY AND FAMILY PLANNING 4/	2022	2017	2013
		<u>2017</u>	2013
Total fertility rate	2.4	2.9	3.7
Median birth interval (in months since preceding birth)	47.9	38.8	36.1
Median age of women 25-49 years old at first birth	22.3	22.3	21.6
Among women age 25-29 years old	22.5	21.7	20.8
Among women age 30-34 years old	22.2	22.0	22.6
Among women age 35-39 years old	21.6	22.1	21.3
Among women age 40-44 years old	23.6	23.0	21.7
Among women age 45-49 years old	21.7	22.9	21.3
Contraceptive Use (Percent distribution of currently married and	d sexually		
active unmarried women age 15-49 by contraceptive method cu	rrently used)		
Any method	59.6	50.8	51.2
Modern method	45.2	43.6	39.7
Traditional method	14.5	7.2	11.5
			Continued







MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Social Sector

INDICATORS REFERENCE PERIOD and DA			ТА	
VITAL STATISTICS 5/	<u>2021</u>	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	
Number of Registered Live Births	38,371	42,600	46,462	
By sex				
Male	19,917	22,070	24,121	
Female	18,454	20,530	22,341	
By site of occurrence				
Home	32,257	42,046	40,620	
Hospital	6,086	542	5,818	
Others	28	12	24	
By province and highly urbanized city				
Marinduque	2,749	2,977	3,625	
Occidental Mindoro	6,668	7,752	8,308	
Oriental Mindoro	10,848	11,824	13,831	
Palawan ^	10,996	10,693	12,371	
Romblon	3,481	3,986	4,597	
City of Puerto Princesa	3,629	5,368	3,730	
Number of Registered Marriages	10,643	6,735	14,135	
By province and highly urbanized city				
Marinduque	757	425	1,020	
Occidental Mindoro	1,773	1,133	2,521	
Oriental Mindoro	2,990	1,810	4,467	
Palawan ^	3,061	2,018	3,691	
Romblon	1,112	494	1,103	
City of Puerto Princesa	950	855	1,333	
Number of Registered Deaths	22,934	16,090	16,944	
By sex				
Male	13,135	9,421	9,915	
Female	9,799	6,669	7,029	
By Site of Occurrence				
Home	7,384	5,980	6,971	
Hospital	15,437	9,975	9,786	
Others	106	107	102	
Not Stated	7	28	85	
By province and highly urbanized city				
Marinduque	2,504	1,666	1,533	
Occidental Mindoro	3,612	2,592	2,703	
Oriental Mindoro	7,323	5,003	5,349	
Palawan ^	4,951	3,528	3,816	
Romblon	2,625	2,021	2,178	
City of Puerto Princesa	1,919	1,280	1,365	



REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICE OFFICE MIMAROPA



MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Social Sector

INDICATORS	REFEREI	NCE PERIOD and DA	ТА
FAMILY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE (At current prices) 6/	<u>2021^P</u>	<u>2018^R</u>	<u>2015</u>
Annual average family income (PHP '000)	255.08	257.43	222.00
By province and highly urbanized city			
Marinduque	226.55	248.05	207.87
Occidental Mindoro	245.10	242.81	217.74
Oriental Mindoro	286.09	296.82	203.42
Palawan ^^	235.61	215.06	245.93
Romblon	208.27	224.87	214.43
City of Puerto Princesa	313.17	340.16	
Annual average family expenditure (PHP '000)	178.46	174.79	161.00
By province and highly urbanized city			
Marinduque	183.97	184.76	178.40
Occidental Mindoro	175.78	178.40	152.71
Oriental Mindoro	204.90	184.15	137.29
Palawan ^^	154.12	151.11	180.40
Romblon	166.37	152.63	151.57
City of Puerto Princesa	192.22	228.90	
POVERTY STATISTICS ^{6/}	<u>2022^P</u>	<u>2021^R</u>	<u>2020^R</u>
Annual per Capita Threshold (PHP)	26,192.34	23,314.75	20,368.57
Urban	26,696.68	23,656.18	21,004.95
Rural	26,192.34	23,199.87	20,243.21
Poverty Incidence (in percent)			
Among Families	15.04	10.50	18.02
Among Population	20.79	15.08	25.23
Magnitude of Poor Families	118,383	77,350	123,017
Magnitude of Poor Population	667,861	466,690	746,589
Annual per Capita Food Threshold (PHP)	18,504.52	16,152.02	14,149.31
Urban	18,988.83	16,047.75	14,632.60
Rural	18,333.47	16,180.33	14,067.24
Subsistence Incidence (in percent)			
Among Families	4.95	2.77	5.97
Among Population	7.46	4.27	8.96
Magnitude of Subsistence Poor Families	38,957	20,400	40,762
Magnitude of Poor Population	239,648	132,170	265,267
Income Gap (in percent)	23.24	21.42	24.68
Poverty Gap (in percent)	3.50	2.25	4.45
Severity of Poverty (in percent)	1.20	0.73	1.63
			Continued



REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICE OFFICE MIMAROPA



MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Social Sector

as of January 2024

INDICATORS	REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA		
LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT 7/	October 2023 ^P	<u>July 2023^P</u>	October 2022 ^R
Working age population ('000)	2,146.9	2,142.4	2,114.8
Labor force participation rate (in percent)	61.0	62.3	62.9
Employment rate (in percent)	96.2	95.7	94.8
Unemployment rate (in percent)	3.8	4.3	5.2
Underemployment rate (in percent)	23.3	27.9	16.7
OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT 8/	<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>	<u>2020</u>
Total Overseas Filipino Workers (OFWs) in the Philippines	1,963,403	1,825,026	726,363
Total OFWs from MIMAROPA	28,847	40,351	28,343
Male OFWs	13,975	16,045	11,459
Female OFWs	14,872	24,302	17,940
Total Overseas Contract Workers (OCWs) in the Philippines	1,937,256	1,759,933	1,707,660
Total OCWs from MIMAROPA	29,013	38,719	••
Male OCWs	10,884	15,370	
Female OCWs	18,129	24,410	••

Notes:

- Zero

- 0 Indicates a value that is less than 0.5 of a unit
- .. Data not available
- ^ Excluding the highly urbanized City of Puerto Princesa
- ^^ Includes data of City of Puerto Princesa in the 2015 Family Income and Expenditure Survey.
- P Preliminary data
- R Revised/updated data
- 1/ 2020 Census of Population and Housing
- 2/ 2015 Census of Population
- 3/ 2010 Census of Population and Housing
- 4/ 2013, 2017 and 2022 National Demographic and Health Survey
- 5/ Based on Vital Statistics Reports, not adjusted for underregistration
- 6/ 2015, 2018 and 2021 Family Income and Expenditure Survey
- 7/ Labor Force Survey
- 8/ Survey on Overseas Filipinos

For more updates on statistics and civil registration, you may visit the following:

2/F Emerald Building, J.P. Rizal St., Camilmil, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro Telephone: (43) 288-9744 · (43) 470-0598 Telefax: (43) 441-7371 · (43) 470-0716 · (43) 286-7491 rssomimaropa@psa.gov.ph